INSTRUCTIONS-PARTS LIST
This manual contains IMPORTANT
WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS
READ AND RETAIN FOR REFERENCE
STAINLESS STEEL
AIRLESS SPRAY GUNS
5000 psi (350 bar) MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE
Model 208-327, Series H*

DIFFUSER-SEAT (Models 208-663,
208-664,220-954 and 224-020 only) 1
~~If315 HOW TO ORDER PARTS ~~~
1 To be sure you receive the correct replacement parts, kits or
accessories, always give all of the information requested in the
chart below.
2. Check the parts list to identify the correct part number: do not use
3.
the ref. no. when ordering,
Order all parts from your nearest Grace distributor,
6 digit
Part Number Qty Part Description
REF PART
NO. NO.
17 208-338
208-802
18 220-251 l
19 218-129**
f5
172-479t
179-960t
24 220-422
Is5
221-517*
222-674
27 GHD-617
DESCRIPTION QTY
HOUSING, fluid (Models 208-327,
208-663,220-954 and 224-020 only) 1
HOUSING, fluid
(Model 208-664 only) 1
TIP GUARD 1
NEEDLE ASSEMBLY
TAG, warning (not shown) :
CARD, warning (not shown) 1
RAC IV DrioLess” Tio Guard
See 307-8b8 for part& 1
SPRAY TIP; 517 size SwitchTip”’
HEAVY-DUTY RAC Tip Guard :
SPRAY TIP; 617 size tip cylinder 1
* Recommended “tool box” spare parts. Keep on hana to
reduce downtime.
**Included in Repair Kit (see page 8).
t Extra warning tags and cards available at no charge.
307 numbers in descriptions refer to separate instruction man-
uals.
‘:.~:i:::::::.:.:,j:.:,:.:.:.~ ~~~~~~~ SERVICE INFORMATION ~~~
Model 224-020 is added to the manual.
307-046 9
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ACCESS 0 RI ES ~~~~~:~~~~~:~~:~.~:~.~~~~
::::*:::cx<.>:.:.:.:.:.:.!.!.~.~,~.:.~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ‘.“““‘.‘.‘......,......,...... . ,. I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . :.:,:,:,:.~~~,;:~,~~~,~,~~~~~.(~”,.~”’~’(,.~.,.~.~.~~~~~~
USE GENUINE GRACO PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Must be purchased separately.
REVERSE-A-CLEAN” TIP GUARDS
5000 psi (350 bar) MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE
Uses fluid pressure to clear tip clogs. Unique tip guard
resists paint buildup. Spray tip not included; order sepa-
rately.
Model 220-422 RAC IV
Model 222-674 Heavy-Duty RAC
SWIVELS
Use for more flexible gun movement.
Model 204-940 l/4 npt(m) x l/4 npsm(f) [shown]
3000 psi (270 bar) MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE
Model 207-946 l/2 npsm(f) x 3/8 npt(f)
5000 psi (350 bar) MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE
DIRECTIONAL SPRAY NOZZLE ADAPTERS
3000 psi (210 bar) MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE
Tip filter and tip retainer nut included.
Model 206-235